©® N o b~ W

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Position

Chief Executive Officer
Executive Director of Real Estate
Chief Financial Officer

Chief Wellness Officer

General Manager - Aplex & CHF
Director of Life Span Services
Director of Blue Zones Project

Director of Communications

Director of Human Resources
Director of Youth Services
Chief Executive Officer
LiveWell Programs Manager

Communications Manager

Care Management Coordinator
Senior Accountant
Membership Services Manager
Human Resources Manager
Director of Community Services
Intake Specialist

AdventurePlex Manager

Community Policy Analyst

Data & Business Operations Analyst

Personal Trainer ML3

CHF Programs Manager
Administrative Services Manager
Staff Accountant

Executive Assistant to CEO

Community Programs Coordinator

Payroll Accountant

Other Positions Held Special District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Department
Administration
Administration
Accounting

Adult Services Admin Ft
Aplex Operations Ft Ben
Lifespans Admin Ft

Blue Zones Project Ft Ben

Communications and
Marketing

Volunteers

Youth Services Ft Ben
Administration

Youth Services Ft Ben

Communications and
Marketing

Community Care Services1
Accounting

Chf Gym Ft Ben

Human Resources
Community Care Services1
Community Care Services1
Adventureplex Camps Ft Ben
Blue Zones Project Ft Ben
Accounting

Personal Trainers Ben

Chf Gym Ft Ben
Administrative Services
Accounting
Administration
Community Care Services1

Accounting

Total Wages

$240,966
$216,022
$166,176
$164,397
$129,974
$117,677
$115,926
$111,833

$110,020
$94,468
$83,417
$82,728
$78,507

$76,499
$75,708
$74,842
$73,095
$70,712
$64,822
$62,186
$61,903
$60,684
$59,787
$59,265
$58,847
$57,880
$55.176
$52,037
$51,945



30.
31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.

39.

40.
41.

42.

43.
44,
45.

46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Project Manager

School Health Programs
Coordinator

Community Health Programs
Coordinator

Care Manager |
Personal Trainer ML3
Personal Trainer ML1
Care Manager |

Purpose & Engagement
Coordinator

Purpose & Engagement
Coordinator

Communications Associate

Care Manager |

AdventurePlex Supervisor (Ops &
Events)

AdventurePlex Supervisor (Prog,
Mem, Outdoor)

Administrative Assistant |
Care Manager Il

Communications Specialist

Health Educator
Sr. Graphic Designer

Personal Trainer ML1

Garden Coordinator

Personal Trainer ML1

Intake Assistant

Human Resources Assistant
CHF Member Services Specialist

Instructor- Specialty

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Lifespans Admin Ft

Youth Services Ft Ben

Blue Zones Project Ft Ben

Community Care Services1
Personal Trainers Ben
Personal Trainers Ben
Community Care Services1

Volunteers

Volunteers

Communications and
Marketing

Community Care Services1

Aplex Program Ft Ben

Aplex Program Ft Ben

Administrative Services
Community Care Services2

Communications and
Marketing

Youth Services Ft Ben

Communications and
Marketing

Personal Trainers Ben
Youth Services

Personal Trainers Ben
Community Care Services]
Human Resources

Chf Gym Ft Ben

Instructors Pilates

$51,897
$51,896

$51,563

$50,281
$50,221
$50,165
$49,874
$49,857

$49,857

$47,634

$44,590
$43,898

$43,898

$42,357
$42,082
$41,173

$40,720
$40,447

$39,191
$37,848
$34,690
$33,571
$31,152
$30,938
$27,888



55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.

69.
70.

71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.

77.

78.
79.
80.
81.

Administrative Assistant Il- CS
Grocery & Restaurant Specialist
Personal Trainer

Instructor Il

Grocery & Restaurant Specialist
Finance Assistant

Events Specialist

Personal Trainer ML1

Events Specialist
Communications Assistant
Instructor Il

Adventureplex Member Services
Specialist

Instructor Il

Member Services Representative-

CHF

Instructor Il

Member Services Representative-

APlex
Instructor Il

Instructor Il

Member Services Representative-

APlex
Instructor- Specialty
Adventure Staff

Social-Emotional Health
Coordinator

Member Services Representative-

APlex
Adventure Staff
Instructor Il
Clubhouse Staff

Admin.Asst.ll-Health
Promotion/Communication

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Community Care Services2
Blue Zones Project Pt Ben
Personal Trainers Ben

Chf Gym Instructor

Blue Zones Project Ft Ben
Accounting

Aplex Operations Pt Pers Only
Personal Trainers Pers Only
Aplex Events Pt No Ben6
Communications Temp No Ben
Instructors Pilates

Aplex Operations Pt Pers Only

Chf Gym Instructor
CHF Gym PT NO BEN

Instructors Yoga
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Instructors Pilates
Instructors Yoga
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Chf Gym Instructor
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Youth Services Ft Ben

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Chf Gym Instructor
CHF Gym PT NO BEN

Communications Pers Only

$27,639
$27,374
$25,419
$25,025
$23,500
$22,942
$21,375
$21,225
$20,890
$19,980
$18,785
$16,750

$14,858
$14,251

$14,138
$14,086

$14,022
$13,731
$13,682

$13,380
$13,058
$13,035

$12,970

$12,065
$11,900
$11,704
$11,415



82.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

Member Services Representative-
APlex

Adventure Staff
Adventure Staff
Instructor Il

Adventure Staff
Adventure Staff
Adventure Staff
Adventure Staff
Instructor |

Instructor |

Adventure Staff

Member Services Representative-
APlex

Adventure Staff
Personal Trainer ML2
Instructor |
Adventure Staff

Sr Graphic Designer

Clubhouse Staff

Member Services Representative-
CHF

Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Beach Cities Health District
Beach Cities Health District

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Instructors Pilates

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Chf Gym Instructor

Chf Gym Instructor

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben
Personal Trainers Ben
Instructors Yoga

Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben

Communications and
Marketing

CHF Gym PT NO BEN
CHF Gym PT NO BEN

$10,490

$10,394
$10,329
$10,280
$9,927
$9,508
$9,150
$9,145
$8,778
$8,756
$8,518
$8,495

$8,442
$8,367
$8,234
$7,873
$7.417

$7,405
$7,212



