	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Beach Cities Health District	Administration	\$240,966
2.	Executive Director of Real Estate		Beach Cities Health District	Administration	\$216,022
3.	Chief Financial Officer		Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$166,176
4.	Chief Wellness Officer		Beach Cities Health District	Adult Services Admin Ft	\$164,397
5.	General Manager - Aplex & CHF		Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Operations Ft Ben	\$129,974
6.	Director of Life Span Services		Beach Cities Health District	Lifespans Admin Ft	\$117,677
7.	Director of Blue Zones Project		Beach Cities Health District	Blue Zones Project Ft Ben	\$115,926
8.	Director of Communications		Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$111,833
9.	Director of Human Resources		Beach Cities Health District	Volunteers	\$110,020
10.	Director of Youth Services		Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services Ft Ben	\$94,468
11.	Chief Executive Officer		Beach Cities Health District	Administration	\$83,417
12.	LiveWell Programs Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services Ft Ben	\$82,728
13.	Communications Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$78,507
14.	Care Management Coordinator		Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$76,499
15.	Senior Accountant		Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$75,708
16.	Membership Services Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Ft Ben	\$74,842
17.	Human Resources Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Human Resources	\$73,095
18.	Director of Community Services		Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$70,712
19.	Intake Specialist		Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$64,822
20.	AdventurePlex Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Adventureplex Camps Ft Ben	\$62,186
21.	Community Policy Analyst		Beach Cities Health District	Blue Zones Project Ft Ben	\$61,903
22.	Data & Business Operations Analyst	t	Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$60,684
23.	Personal Trainer ML3		Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$59,787
24.	CHF Programs Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Ft Ben	\$59,265
25.	Administrative Services Manager		Beach Cities Health District	Administrative Services	\$58,847
26.	Staff Accountant		Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$57,880
27.	Executive Assistant to CEO		Beach Cities Health District	Administration	\$55,176
28.	Community Programs Coordinator		Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$52,037
29.	Payroll Accountant		Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$51,945

30.	Project Manager	Beach Cities Health District	Lifespans Admin Ft	\$51,897
31.	School Health Programs Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services Ft Ben	\$51,896
32.	Community Health Programs Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Blue Zones Project Ft Ben	\$51,563
33.	Care Manager II	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$50,281
34.	Personal Trainer ML3	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$50,221
35.	Personal Trainer ML1	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$50,165
36.	Care Manager II	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$49,874
37.	Purpose & Engagement Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Volunteers	\$49,857
38.	Purpose & Engagement Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Volunteers	\$49,857
39.	Communications Associate	Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$47,634
40.	Care Manager I	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$44,590
41.	AdventurePlex Supervisor (Ops & Events)	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Program Ft Ben	\$43,898
42.	AdventurePlex Supervisor (Prog, Mem, Outdoor)	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Program Ft Ben	\$43,898
43.	Administrative Assistant I	Beach Cities Health District	Administrative Services	\$42,357
44.	Care Manager II	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services2	\$42,082
45.	Communications Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$41,173
46.	Health Educator	Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services Ft Ben	\$40,720
47.	Sr. Graphic Designer	Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$40,447
48.	Personal Trainer ML1	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$39,191
49.	Garden Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services	\$37,848
50.	Personal Trainer ML1	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$34,690
51.	Intake Assistant	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services1	\$33,571
52.	Human Resources Assistant	Beach Cities Health District	Human Resources	\$31,152
53.	CHF Member Services Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Ft Ben	\$30,938
54.	Instructor- Specialty	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Pilates	\$27,888

55.	Administrative Assistant II- CS	Beach Cities Health District	Community Care Services2	\$27,639
56.	Grocery & Restaurant Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Blue Zones Project Pt Ben	\$27,374
57.	Personal Trainer	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$25,419
58.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$25,025
59.	Grocery & Restaurant Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Blue Zones Project Ft Ben	\$23,500
60.	Finance Assistant	Beach Cities Health District	Accounting	\$22,942
61.	Events Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Operations Pt Pers Only	\$21,375
62.	Personal Trainer ML1	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Pers Only	\$21,225
63.	Events Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Events Pt No Ben6	\$20,890
64.	Communications Assistant	Beach Cities Health District	Communications Temp No Ben	\$19,980
65.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Pilates	\$18,785
66.	Adventureplex Member Services Specialist	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex Operations Pt Pers Only	\$16,750
67.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$14,858
68.	Member Services Representative- CHF	Beach Cities Health District	CHF Gym PT NO BEN	\$14,251
69.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Yoga	\$14,138
70.	Member Services Representative- APlex	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$14,086
71.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Pilates	\$14,022
72.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Yoga	\$13,731
73.	Member Services Representative- APlex	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$13,682
74.	Instructor- Specialty	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$13,380
75.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$13,058
76.	Social-Emotional Health Coordinator	Beach Cities Health District	Youth Services Ft Ben	\$13,035
77.	Member Services Representative- APlex	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$12,970
78.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$12,065
79.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$11,900
80.	Clubhouse Staff	Beach Cities Health District	CHF Gym PT NO BEN	\$11,704
81.	Admin.Asst.II-Health Promotion/Communication	Beach Cities Health District	Communications Pers Only	\$11,415

82.	Member Services Representative- APlex	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$10,490
83.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$10,394
84.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$10,329
85.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Pilates	\$10,280
86.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$9,927
87.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$9,508
88.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$9,150
89.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$9,145
90.	Instructor I	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$8,778
91.	Instructor I	Beach Cities Health District	Chf Gym Instructor	\$8,756
92.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$8,518
93.	Member Services Representative- APlex	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$8,495
94.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$8,442
95.	Personal Trainer ML2	Beach Cities Health District	Personal Trainers Ben	\$8,367
96.	Instructor II	Beach Cities Health District	Instructors Yoga	\$8,234
97.	Adventure Staff	Beach Cities Health District	Aplex A Leader Pt No Ben	\$7,873
98.	Sr Graphic Designer	Beach Cities Health District	Communications and Marketing	\$7,417
99.	Clubhouse Staff	Beach Cities Health District	CHF Gym PT NO BEN	\$7,405
100.	Member Services Representative- CHF	Beach Cities Health District	CHF Gym PT NO BEN	\$7,212